
used for Infrastucture

2015

m
SRI DEV A RAJ  URS ACA DEMY  OF HIGHER EDUCATION A ND RESEA RCH

(A  Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC A ct 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College
[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAKA, K OLAR-563 103, KARNA TAKA, INDIA

Fh: 918152-243003, +919448395232, Fax: +918152 - 243008 E-mail - resistrar@sduu.ac.in / offlce@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in

Outcomes Analysis - Outcomes Analysis -

1)The total number of students present in the campus has increased from 1110 to 1598

students showing an impact change of 43%.

2)The no of programmes offer in the A cademy has grown from 53 to 68 showing an

impact change of 28%.

3)The total no of teaching faculty has grown from 181 to 274 showing an impact
change of 51%.

4)The total no of books available in the library have grown drastically from 21715 to

26282 showing a change of 21%.
5)The no of e-journal available in the library has increased drastically from 580 to

2745.

6)The no of publication has shown drastic change of 90% (from 857 to 1630 Both
national and International)

7)Expenditure for the infrastructure has raisen from 1065 to 2437 in L akhs showing a

change of 128%
8)The no of Moll increased drastically from 2 to 34 in no's

9)The ERP Software has shown a steep raise of 112.5%



0. Dean, faculty of MedicineV 11
^V  Dean Faculty Of Medic.e

Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher
Educations Research, Tamaka, K olar.

Dean, Faculty of AH & BS
.-^, Dean --v--

Faculty of Alfred Health Sciences
Sri Devara) Urs Academy of |

Higher Education & Research

13.9691

Percentage

488

Increase of students

in 2019-20

1598

2019-20

1110

2015-16

No. of students in the

Campus

A cademic year

Faculty of Medicine & Faculty of AH & BS

TO WHOM SO EV ER IT  CONCERN

The total number of students studying at Sri Devaraj Urs A cademy of Higher Education and

Research, K olar during the years 2015-16 to 2019-20 is as under.

SRI DEV ARAJ  URS A CADEMY  OF HIGHER EDUCA TION A ND RESEARCH
(A  Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College
[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAK A , K OLSR-563 103, K ARNATAK A , INDIA
Ph: +918152-243003, +919448395231 Fax: +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registraiQsduu.ac.in/office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in



Conroer oxamination
Controller o* Examinations

Sri Devaraj Urs A cademy of
Higher Education & Research

Tamaka, K olar  563 101

•28.309^

Percentage

15

Increase of programs

in 2019-20

68

2019-20

53

2015-16

No. of Programs

A cademic year

Faculty of Medicine & Faculty of A H & BS

TO WHOM SO EV ER  IT  CONCERN

The number of programs offered in Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education

and Research, K olar during the years 2015-16 to 2019-20 is as under.

SRI DEV A RAJ  URS ACA DEMY  OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH
(A  Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College
[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAK A , K OLX R-563 103, K ARNATAK A, INDIA
Ph: ^918152-243003, +91944839523  ̂Pax: +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar8sduu.ac.in/ office8sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduunc.in



Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher
Education and Research
Tamaka, K olar- 563 103.

51.38^

Percentage

93

Increase of teaching

faculties in 2019

274

2019

181

2015

No. of teaching

faculties

A cademic year

Faculty of Medicine & Faculty of AH & BS

TO WHOM SO EV ER IT  CONCERN

The total number of teaching faculty in Sri Devaraj Urs A cademy of Higher

Education and Research, K olar during the years 2015 to 2019 is as under.

SRI DEV A RAJ  URS ACA DEMY  OF HIGHER EDUCA TION A ND RESEARCH
(A  Deemed io be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College
[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAKA, K OLAR-563 103, KARNA TAKA, INDIA

Ph: +918152-243003, +919448395232, Fax: +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrarwsduu.ac.in / office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in



D:\NAAC 2019\IOAC\a)2(l\Y

fcib^r.̂

Sri Dcv^raJ  Urs Msdic l̂ Colle^
To,

The Registrar,

SDUA HER
K OL AR.

UL LRC weeding out llf books from the L ibrary account, as per the AQA R format and submitted.

^Subscribed under HEL INET Consortium of RGUHS & Springer Open A ccess and rest of the year
subscribed by the SDUA HER.

(ProQuest database which are included embargo titles)

792

741

690

634

580

Total

51

51

56

54

57

Added
No.of

Theses

792

741

690

634

580

523

Theses

Thesis

12310

11827

11336

10778

10179

T otal

483

491

558

599

515

A dded
Number
ofBack
V olumes

12310

11827

11336

10778

10179

9664

Back
V ol.

Back V olumes

2745 <f

3120

3344

3051

,580^

E-J nls.

(No. of
Titles
sub.)

156

153

149

152

164

172

No.of

J nls.

T itles
Sub.

(Print)

J ournal
Print & nline)

26282

25575

24466

22853

2171S

Total

707

1109

1613

1138

680

A dded
No. of

Books

26282

25575

24466

22853

21715

21035

Books

BOOK S

2020 J une

2019 J une

2018 J une

2017 J une

2016 J une

2015 J une

Y ear
Wise

As per the request of the A ssistant Registrar, UL L RC is herewith furnished Y ear Wise Purchase of
Books and subscription of J ournals (Print & e-Journals), Back V olumes and Thesis & Dissertation from 2015

to 2020 added to the UL LRC.

NOTE

Date:31/08/2020

li|ijlSRI DEV A RJ  URS ACA DEMY  OF HIGHER EDUCA TION A ND RESEA RCH
ajs ^̂sr(SRI DEV ARAJ  URS MEDICAL  COLLEGE )

OA ^^"T amaka, K olar

UNIV ERSIT Y  L IBRARY  L EA RNING RESOURCE  CENTRE



DirectorS
Department of Research and innovation

Director
irch and Innovation

37

857

Total

11

38

2015

0

187

2014

01

188

2013

07

182

2012

05

78

2020
Till
Octo
ber

07

118

2011

05

169

2019

05

51

2010

03

140

2018

02

32

2009

0

191

2017

02

29

2008

01

181

2016

02

20

2007

Non
Indexed

Indexed

Non
Indexed

Indexed

Y ear

Analysis of Publications Indexed &  Non Indexed (2007-2015 July)

857

Total

49

2015

187

2014

168

2013

189

2012

1630

202
0

Till
Octo
ber

125

2011

1547

201
9

56

2010

1373

201
8

31

2009

1230

201
7

30

2008

1039

201
6

22

2007

Publicatio
ns

Y ear

Last 9 years Cumulative Publications detail Department of Research and Innovation (R&I)

2007-2015

Declared under Section 3 of UGC Act, 1956, MHSD GOI NO.F.9-36/2006-U.3 (A) Dt. ZS^May 2007

POST  BOX  NO.62, TAMAK A, K OLAR-563 101, K ARNATAK A, INDIA
Ph.: 08152-243003, 210604, 210605, Fax: 08152-243008, E-mail: co.rdfl>sduu.ac.in website: www.sduu.ac.in

Central Ethics Committee Re- registered under CDSCO -Registration No. ECR/425/Inst/KA/2013/RR-20 dated 28.4.2020
Central Ethics Committee registered under NECRBHR ,DHR -Registration No. EC/NEW/INST/2020/588 dated 28.5.2020

Date: 05.11.2020

Sri Devarag IJrs Academy of Higher Education & Research
Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College

A  DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY
Department of Research and Innovation



Finance Officer
Finance Officer

Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of
Higher Education and Research,

Tamaka, K olar-563103.

/>

Percentage

1372

Increase of
Expenditure for
infrastructure in

2019-20

2437

2019-20

1065

2014-15

Expenditure for
infrastructure

fin Lakhs)

Academic year

TO WHOM SO EV ER IT  CONCERN

Expenditure for infrastructure at Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and

Research, K olar during the years 2014-15 to 2019-20 is as under.

SRI DEV ARAJ  URS ACA DEMY  OF HIGHER EDUCATION A ND RESEA RCH
(A  Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC A ct 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College
[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAK A, K OLA R-563 103, K ARNA TAK A, INDIA
Ph: +918152-243003, +919448395232, Fax: +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar̂ sduu.ac.in/ office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in



Sri De
Education and Researc
Tamaka,K olar-563 103.

30  /

Number of
MoUs increased

32

2015-16
to

2019-20

2

2011-12
to

2014-15

MoUs

Particulars

TO WHOM SO EV ER  IT  MAY  CONCERN

Total number of Memorandum of Understandings undertaken by Sri Devaraj Urs

A cademy of Higher Education and Research, Tamaka, K olar during years 2011-12 to 2019-20

are as under:

SRI DEV A RAJ  URS ACA DEMY  OF HIGHER EDUCA TION AND RESEA RCH
(A  Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC A ct 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College
[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational T rust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMSK K , K OLAR-563 103, KARNA TAKA, INDIA

Ph: 918152-243003, +919448395232, Fax: +918152 - 243008 E-mail - reeislra^^sduu.ac.iii / office@sdun.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.iu



Oe o* Information &
Communication Technology

SDUAHER Tamafca. K olar

4^12.S<!#

Percentage

9

Increase of ERP in
2019-20

17

2019-20

8

2014-15

No. of ERP in the
Campus

A cademic year

TO WHOM SO EV ER IT  CONCERN

The total number of ERP at Sri Devaraj Urs A cademy of Higher Education and

Research, K olar during the years 2014-15 to 2019-20 is as under.

SRI DEV A RAJ  URS ACA DEMY  OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEA RCH
(A  Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College
[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAKA , K OLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA , INDIA

Ph: +918152-243003, +919448395231 Fax: +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registr.ir8sduu.ac.in/office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in


