

### (A Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College

[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)] TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: 918152-243003, +91 9448395232, Fax: +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar@sduu.ac.in / office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in

### **Outcomes Analysis - Outcomes Analysis -**

- 1) The total number of students present in the campus has increased from 1110 to 1598 students showing an impact change of 43%.
- 2) The no of programmes offer in the Academy has grown from 53 to 68 showing an impact change of 28%.
- 3) The total no of teaching faculty has grown from 181 to 274 showing an impact change of 51%.
- 4) The total no of books available in the library have grown drastically from 21715 to 26282 showing a change of 21%.
- 5) The no of e-journal available in the library has increased drastically from 580 to 2745.
- 6) The no of publication has shown drastic change of 90% (from 857 to 1630 Both national and International)
- 7) Expenditure for the infrastructure has raisen from 1065 to 2437 in Lakhs showing a change of 128%
- 8) The no of MoU increased drastically from 2 to 34 in no's
- 9) The ERP Software has shown a steep raise of 112.5%

1598 students, 68 Programmes 274 Teaching faculty 26282 Books, 2745 Journals 1630Publications 2437 Lakhs Expenditure for Infrastructure

2020

1110 students 53 Programmes 181 Teaching faculty 21715 Books, 580 Journals 857 Publications, 1065 Lakhs used for Infrastucture

2015

Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher

Education and Research alar - 563 103:



(A Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College

[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: +918152-243003, +91 9448395232, Fax : +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar@sduu.ac.in / office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in

### **TO WHOM SO EVER IT CONCERN**

The total number of students studying at Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research, Kolar during the years 2015-16 to 2019-20 is as under.

	Faculty of Mec	licine & Facult	ry of AH & BS	
Academic year	2015-16	2019-20	Increase of students in 2019-20	Percentage
No. of students in the Campus	1110	1598	488	43.96%

Madlins

Dean, Faculty of AH & BS Dean Faculty of Allied Health Sciences Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education & Research Tamaka, Kolar-563 101

Dean, faculty of Medicine Dean Faculty Of Medicine Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education & Research, Tamaka, Kolar.



(A Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

**Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College** 

[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: +918152-243003, +91 9448395232, Fax : +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar@sduu.ac.in / office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in

### **TO WHOM SO EVER IT CONCERN**

The number of programs offered in Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research, Kolar during the years 2015-16 to 2019-20 is as under.

	Faculty of M	edicine & Facu	lty of AH & BS		
Academic year	2015-16	2019-20	Increase of programs in 2019-20	Percentage	
No. of Programs	53	68	15	28.30%	

Controller of Examination Controller of Examinations Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education & Research Tamaka, Kolar - 563 101



(A Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College

[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: +918152-243003, +91 9448395232, Fax : +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar@sduu.ac.in / office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in

### **TO WHOM SO EVER IT CONCERN**

The total number of teaching faculty in Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher

Education and Research, Kolar during the years 2015 to 2019 is as under.

	Faculty of Mee	dicine & Facul	ty of AH & BS	
Academic year	2015	2019	Increase of teaching faculties in 2019	Percentage
No. of teaching faculties	181	274	93	51.38%

gistrar

Registrar Registrar Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research Tamaka, Kolar - 563 103.





Date:31/08/2020

### ΝΟΤΕ

As per the request of the Assistant Registrar, ULLRC is herewith furnished Year Wise Purchase of Books and subscription of Journals (Print & e-Journals), Back Volumes and Thesis & Dissertation from 2015 to 2020 added to the ULLRC.

	BOOKS		Journal Print & nline)		Back Volumes			Thesis			
Year Wise	Books	Added No. of Books	Total	No.of Jnls. Titles Sub. (Print)	E-Jnls. (No. of Titles sub.)	Back Vol.	Added Number of Back Volumes	Total	Theses	Added No. of Theses	Total
2015 June	21035	<mark>680</mark>	21715	172	580*	9664	515	10179	523	57	580
2016 June	21715	1138	22853	164	3051	10179	599	10778	580	54	634
2017 June	22853	1613	24466	152	3344	10778	558	11336	634	56	690
2018 June	24466	1109	25575	149	3120	11336	491	11827	690	51	741
2019 June	25575	707	26282	153	2745	11827	483	12310	741	51	792
2020 June	26282	1		156		12310			792		

ULLRC weeding out 1192 books from the Library account, as per the AQAR format and submitted.

\*Subscribed under HELINET Consortium of RGUHS & Springer Open Access and rest of the year subscribed by the SDUAHER.

(ProQuest database which are included embargo titles)

Library and Informati fri Devaraj Urs Medica Tamaka, KOLAR-563 101

To, The Registrar, SDUAHER KOLAR.

# Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education & Research

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College

A DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY

# **Department of Research and Innovation**

Declared under Section 3 of UGC Act, 1956, MHRD GOI No.F.9-36/2006-U.3 (A) Dt. 25<sup>th</sup> May 2007 POST BOX NO.62, TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 101, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph.: 08152-243003, 210604, 210605, Fax: 08152-243008, E-mail: <u>co.rd@sduu.ac.in</u> website: <u>www.sduu.ac.in</u> Central Ethics Committee Re- registered under CDSCO -Registration No. ECR/425/Inst/KA/2013/RR-20 dated 28.4.2020 Central Ethics Committee registered under NECRBHR ,DHR --Registration No. EC/NEW/INST/2020/588 dated 28.5.2020

Date: 05.11.2020

Last 9 years Cumulative Publications detail Department of Research and Innovation (R&I) 2007-2015

Year	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	Total
Publicatio ns	22	30	31	56	125	189	168	187	49	857
	201 6	201 7	201 8	201 9	202 0 Till Octo ber					
	1039	1230	1373	1547	1630					

# Analysis of Publications Indexed & Non Indexed (2007-2015 July)

Year	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	Total
Indexed	20	29	32	51	118	182	188	187	38	857
Non Indexed	02	02	02	05	07	07	01	0	11	37
, ,	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020 Till Octo ber					
Indexed	181	191	140	169	78					
Non Indexed	01	0	03	05	05					

9 Director

Department of Research and innovation Director Dartment of Research and Innovation Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education & Research amaka, Kolar, Karnataka-563103





(A Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College

[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: +918152-243003, +91 9448395232, Fax : +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar@sduu.ac.in / office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in

### **TO WHOM SO EVER IT CONCERN**

Expenditure for infrastructure at Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research, Kolar during the years 2014-15 to 2019-20 is as under.

Academic year	2014-15	2019-20	Increase of Expenditure for infrastructure in 2019-20	Percentage
Expenditure for infrastructure (in Lakhs)	1065	2437	1372	128%

Finance Officer Finance Officer Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research, Tamaka, Kolar-563103.



(A Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College [Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)] TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: 918152-243003, +91 9448395232, Fax : +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar@sduu.ac.in / office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in

#### TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

Total number of Memorandum of Understandings undertaken by Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research, Tamaka, Kolar during years 2011-12 to 2019-20 are as under:

Particulars	2011-12 to 2014-15	2015-16 to 2019-20	Number of MoUs increased
MoUs	2	32	30

Registration 2019 Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research Tamaka, Kolar - 563 103.



(A Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College [Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: +918152-243003, +91 9448395232, Fax : +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar@sduu.ac.in / office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in

### TO WHOM SO EVER IT CONCERN

The total number of ERP at Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research, Kolar during the years 2014-15 to 2019-20 is as under.

Academic year	2014-15 2019-20		Increase of ERP in 2019-20	Percentage
No. of ERP in the Campus	8	17	9	112.5%

N00 I/c. IT Officer

Dept of Information & Communication Technology SDUAHER Tamaka, Kolar